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
formalized with a written agreement, continues from month to month for an 
indefinite period until either the landlord or tenant gives proper notice to end it.

Tenant - A person who rents an apartment from a landlord.

Utilities - A general term that refers to basic services as water, heat and 
electricity.
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Guide to rental listing abbreviations
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Here are a few abbreviations you might find in apartment listings 
during your off-campus housing search. These abbreviations may 
vary, but the ones listed here are the most common.

 
½ bath	 toilet and sink only
¾ bath	 toilet, sink, shower OR 
bath
a/c		  air conditioning
apt		  apartment
ba		  bath
balc  		 balcony
bb		  baseboard heat (electric)
bd/br	 bedroom
bkyd  	 backyard
bsmt		 basement or cellar
cac		  central air conditioning
cbl		  cable hookup
cpt		  carpet
cent h/a 	 central heat/air 
conditioning
dk		  deck
dbl		  double
dr		  dining room
eik		  eat-in kitchen
ele		  electric
elv		  elevator
d/w		  dishwasher
fa or fha	 forced air heat
fp or fpl	 fireplace 
full bath	 toilet, sink, shower, 
bathtub
gmt kit	 gourmet kitchen

 
g-rng		    gas range or stove
hb		     half bath (toilet, sink, 
shower)
hdwd	    hardwood (usually floors)
hw 		     hot water
lrg		     large
lft		     loft
lr		     living room
mbr		     master bedroom
mo		     month
mwv		    microwave
ngs		     natural gas
ofc		     office or study
pqt 		     parquet (a type of wood 
floor)
prkg  	    parking
prv		     private
rdr		     radiator (a heating unit)
ref		     refrigerator
scrnd prch	   screened porch
sq ft  	    square feet
str  		     street parking
w/d  		    clothes washer and dryer
wkg 	  	    working
wsh 		     clothes washer
wtr		     water
w/w crpt 	    wall-to-wall carpeting
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Sample housing budget
What is your budget?
Before you start searching for off-campus housing, you need to evaluate how 
much you can afford to spend on housing and related expenses. A great first 
step is filling out a budget worksheet. Keep in mind which items are  fixed costs 
(must haves you cannot change) and which costs are discretionary (you can 
change if and how much you spend on these categories). 
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Please use these pages to write down any important 
notes or facts during your housing search.

NOTES

19www.intostudy.com/Mason
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Apartments

Suburbia Fairfax Development5

Belmont at One University4

Eaves Fairfax City3

The Main on University2

Masonvale Apartments1 The Flats on University11

Margate Manor12

Pinewood Plaza Apartments13

Fairfax Village Apartments14

Oakton Parks Apartment15

Fairfax Circle Villa Apartments21

Scout on the Circle Apartments22

Mason Square Towers23

Windsor Oak Creek Apartments24

Halstead Fair Oaks25

The Je�erson at Fair Oaks26

Camden Monument Place 
Apartments27

Gables Centerpointe28

Vista Fairfax Corner29

Residences at Government 
Center30

v

Annandale

FLOWERS

Rappahannock
River Lane

Rapidan River

West Campus

Field House

C

Commerce Building (Inbound)

C

University Dr at 
Main St

Fairfax Circle

Vienna Metro (C)

GROCERIES

Fairfax 
City Mall

Fair Oaks Mall

Ballston
Quarter

Fair Lakes 
Shopping Center Fair Lake Circle

Fairfax Corner

Old Town
Plaza

The Shops
@ Fairfax

Lee Plaza

George Mason University 
(Fairfax campus)

West Gate Plaza

Manassas
Mall

34

35

Camden Fairfax Corner 
Apartments31

Finley at Fairfax Corner32

The Julian at Fair Lakes33

Barrington Apartments34

Masons Keepe35

C
Judicial Dr at
Jones St

C
Main St at
Chestnut St

Fairfax 
Centre

Fairfax 
Court

3637

38

The Reserve at Fairfax Corner 
Apartments16

Ellipse at Fairfax Corner17

The Ridgewood by 
Windsor Apartments18

Regent's Park Apartments19

Dwell Vienna Metro 
Apartments20

39

40

Woodway at Trinity Centre36

The Emerson37
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